

Court No. - 73

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1616 of 1986

Appellant :- Bali Ram And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ali Hasan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

List revised.

None is present on behalf of appellants to press this appeal.

C.J.M, Mirzapur, vide his letter dated 15.4.2021 has informed this Court that the appellant No.1, Baliram had already expired about eleven years back, however, the said report is not in compliance of circular letter No. 15/2005, VIIIb-119, April 19, 2005 issued by this Court.

C.J.M, Mirzapur shall submit living status report of the appellant no.1 in compliance of the aforesaid circular positively by the next date fixed.

List on 18.7.2022.

Order Date :- 18.5.2022

R