



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1616 of 1986

Bali Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ali Hasan
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. The case is called out.
2. None appeared on behalf of appellants even in the revised call.
3. As per office report dated 15.07.2022, on the basis of report dated 06.07.2022 of learned CJM, Mirzapur appellant no.1 is reported to be dead. As such, the appeal filed on behalf of the appellant no.1 is declared abated.
4. Issue non-bailable warrants against appellant nos. 2 and 3 through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, returnable within six weeks.
5. Office to prepare paper book and provide the same to learned AGA as well as learned counsel for both the parties.
6. List this case on 18.11.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 23, 2025

Virendra