



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1616 of 1986

Bali Ram and others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ali Hasan, Rupendra Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that as per his knowledge, appellant no.3, Krishnawati Devi alias Vitakan has already died but her death report is not available on record.
2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur is directed to submit report regarding death of appellant no.3, Krishnawati Devi alias Vitakan within one week on priority basis.
3. Office is directed to comply accordingly.
4. Learned A.G.A. is directed to submit custody certificate of the appellant before the date fixed.
5. List on 30.04.2026.
6. The Registrar (Compliance) is also directed to serve a copy of this order within 24 hours by FAX/e-mail to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate through District & Sessions Judge concerned for compliance.

April 22, 2026
Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)